20th Dec, 2022

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioner present. Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, Addl: AG for the respondents present.
- 02. Learned AAG produced notification bearing endrst: No. 16690-96/EC dated 22.11.2022, whereby in compliance with the judgment of this Tribunal, grievance of the petitioner has been redressed. Since the order of the Tribunal has been complied with, therefore, the instant execution petition is filed. Consign.
- 03. Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under my hand and seal of the Tribunal on this 20th day of December, 2022.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman Phone No: 9260112. <u>Fax No: 9260114.</u>

From: -

The Regional Police Officer,

Kohat Region, Kohat.

To:

The Inspector General of Police,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar.

Attn: AIG / Legal, CPO Peshawar.

No. 16687_88 /EC, Dated Kohat the 22 /4 /2022.

Subject: -

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 840/2018 TITLED ZAIN ULLAH VS

GOVT: OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ETC.

MEMO:

Kindly refer to your office Letter No. 5816/Legal, dated 14.11.2022 addressed to DPO Kohat.

Enclosed Proforma confirmation of Offg: SI Zain Ullah No. 130/K in the rank of Sub-Inspector is submitted herewith for favour of further necessary action as directed by KP Service Tribunal vide its judgment dated 05.07.2022, please.

Regional Police Officer,

Y. Kohat Region

No. 16689 /EC.

Copy to District Police Officer, Kohat for information w/r to his office Letter No. 10939/LB, dated 16.11.2022.

Regional Police Officer,

y Kohat Region



No. 16690-96 /EC.

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL POLICE OFFICER, KOHAT REGION

E-mail: digofficekohatregion@gmail.com, Phone: No. 0922-9260115, Fax No. 0922-9260114

NO. 840/2018 passed by Honourable KP Service Tribunal followed by execution peti No. 588/2022 and approval by the competent authority vide CPO Peshawar vide Letter 5816/Legal, dated 14.11.2022, Offg: Sub-Inspector Zain Ullah No. 103/K (Now Retired) Kohat Region is hereby granted Proforma confirmation in the rank of SI w.e.f. 12.04.20/7 conditionally/provisional subject to outcome of CPLA 719/2022 filed against the impugn judgment.

(Tahir Ayub Khan) PSP Regional Police Officer, Kohat Region.

Copy of above is submitted to Inspector General of Police, Khybe please.

3.

All Heads of Police Offices, Kohat Region. Confidential Clerk, Region Office, Kohat.

> (Tahir Ayub Khan) PSP Regional Police Officer, y. Kohat Region.

22nd Nov. 2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner present. Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, Addl: AG for respondents present.

On the previous date notices were directed to be issued to the respondents in the matter judgment and submit implementation report. But today despite receipt of notice by the CPO office as well as by the Secretary Home Department, the report has not been submitted, therefore, salaries of the respondents are attached till further order. The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa as well as District Accounts Officer Kohat are direct to attach salaries of the respondents No. 1 to 4 till implementation of the judgment of this Tribunal. To come up for further proceedings on 20.12.2022 before S.B.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman

Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of		
Execution Petition No.	588/2022	

	Exec	ution Petition No. 588/2022
S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
1	2	3
1	03.10.2022	The execution petition of Mr. Zainullah submitted today by Syed Roman Ali Shah Advocate. It is fixed for implementation report before Single Bench at
,		Peshawar on 18-10-22-Original file be requisitioned. AAG has noted the next date. The respondents be issued notices to submit
		next date. The respondents be issued notices to submit compliance/implementation report on the date fixed.
	CANNED KPST eshawar	By the order of Chairman REGISTRAR
-	8 th Oct., 2022	Junior to counsel for the applicant present. Notices be
		issued to the respondents. To come up for implementation
		report on 22.1-1.2022 before S.B.
		(Fareeha Paul) Member(E)
		-2